

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 40/2020

Gajanand S/o Sh. Kirodi Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Hari Shankar Gupta S/o Late Sh. Johari Lal Gupta,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. L.L. Gupta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajneesh Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS

Order

03/09/2020

Learned counsel for respondent No.1/3 is present. He has submitted that he wants to seek instructions from other respondents. He also submits that the next date in the Executing Court is 14.09.2020, and prays for time.

List the matter on 09.09.2020.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J

Arun/68

सत्यमेव जयते