

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 40/2020

Gajanand S/o Sh. Kirodi Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Hari Shankar Gupta S/o Late Sh. Johari Lal Gupta,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. L.L. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajneesh Gupta, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

18/11/2020

Issue notice to the respondent(s) returnable on 01.12.2020.

Requisition be given 'dasti'.

Record of the trial Court be summoned.

Mr. Rajneesh Gupta, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No.1/3.

List on 01.12.2020.

Meanwhile, operation of the order dated 17.12.2019 passed
by the trial Court shall remain stayed.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J