

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 40/2020

Gajanand S/o Sh. Kirodi Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Hari Shankar Gupta S/o Late Sh. Johari Lal Gupta,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. L.L. Gupta
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rahul Sharma for
Mr. Rajneesh Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

03/12/2021

There is a request for an adjournment on behalf of learned counsel for the respondents.

List after winter vacation.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

PAYAL/80

सत्यमेव जयते