

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 40/2020

Gajanand S/o Sh. Kirodi Lal & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Hari Shankar Gupta S/o Late Sh. Johari Lal Gupta through Lrs

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. L.L. Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sarthak Saxena Ms. Chanchal for Mr. Rajneesh Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

31/08/2023

List the matter for final disposal at this stage on 21.09.2023 as requested by the learned counsels for the respective parties.

Learned counsels for the respective parties are directed to file brief synopsis of the case alongwith copy of the precedential law they want to rely upon at least a day in advance.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J